DEPARTMENT OF EXECUTIVE SERVICES ADMINISTRATION
ANALYST: WENDY K. SOO HOO

	
	
	Expenditures
	
	Revenues
	
	FTEs
	
	TLTs

	2021-2022 Revised Budget
	
	$6,560,132
	
	$2,339,462
	
	15.0
	
	1.1

	2023-2024 Base Budget Adjust.
	
	$105,032
	
	$20,548
	
	0.0
	
	(1.1)

	2023-2024 Decision Packages
	
	$124,002
	
	$267,498
	
	(1.0)
	
	0.0

	2023-2024 Proposed Budget
	
	$6,790,000
	
	$2,628,000
	
	14.0
	
	0.0

	% Change from prior biennium
	
	3.5%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Dec. Pkg. as % of prior biennium
	
	1.9%
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Major Revenue Sources: Internal service charges

	Base Budget Assumptions: 4% GWI in 2023 and 4% GWI in 2024



DESCRIPTION

The Department of Executive Services (DES) Administration provides leadership, communication, government relations, human resource, budget and finance, and other services to the divisions and offices that make up the Department of Executive Services. DES includes the following offices and divisions: Records and Licensing Services Division (RALS); Finance and Business Operations Division (FBOD); King County International Airport (KCIA); Facilities Management Division (FMD); Office of Risk Management Services (ORMS); Office of Emergency Management (OEM); Business Resource Center (BRC); and Fleet Services. 

SUMMARY OF PROPOSED BUDGET AND CHANGES

The 2023-2024 budget for DES Administration is proposed at approximately $6.8 million, an increase of 3.5 percent compared to 2021-2022; the increase is due to changes in central rates. The budget also makes a technical adjustment to eliminate a position that is being transferred to the new inquest appropriation unit.

KEY ISSUES

No key issues have been identified.





